
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008337-2022 

Contract

Alternative Water Supplies

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008337

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 28 March 2022, 7:34pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

Via : Group Financial Controller Northumbria House,Abbey Road, Pity Me

DURHAM

DH15FJ

Contact

Debbie Gibson

Email

debbie.gibson@nwl.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7964248976

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008337-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008337-2022
mailto:debbie.gibson@nwl.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nwg.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.nwg.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Alternative Water Supplies

Reference number

NW2401

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract relates to the provision of alternative water supplies for the whole of NWL's
area of supply. The

scope includes emergency tankering services, static tank deployment during emergency
situations (including

filling, offloading and on-loading of static tanks), and provision of bottled water to NWL
stores (planned

requirement) and directly to site during an incident. Please note that this is a contract award
notice and the

tender has already been completed.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

North East and South East England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract relates to the provision of alternative water supplies for the whole of NWL's
area of supply. The

scope includes emergency tankering services, static tank deployment during emergency
situations (including

filling, offloading and on-loading of static tanks), and provision of bottled water to NWL
stores (planned

requirement) and directly to site during an incident. Please note that this is a contract award
notice and the

tender has already been completed.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for up to two years



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NW2401

Title

Alternative Water Supplies

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 March 2022

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

To be confirmed

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T00:33:07+0100
	TCPDF




